5/26/00					
(FIBY: 0-33)	EC( 06-0	06-2000	IEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT (	OF COMMERCE Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			_	_	_
Tab settings □□□▼		(a a.sar) aline alitt (a (a	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Ho Wai Ming Ronald J. Kovarsky Paul Meyer  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atterned at the second of the second	ached? ⊇ Yes So No  ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Nam  ☐ umber(s):	Name: Onternal Additional name: Addition, the execution of	address of reconcilerates of reconcilerates of reconcilerates of reconcilerates of reconcilerates of reconcilerates of the application of the appl	bove  es) attached?  Yes X  KET NO.:  786-  lication is:  May	JC542 U.S. PTO Ledu 29/123913 A
5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be marked.	om correspondence		er of application	ns and patents invol	
at telephone No. (312) 661-2100. Fax	AVENUE 611-4212 y <b>W. Sufrin</b>	80 Enclose □ Authori		rged to deposit acco	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is bein States Postal Service as first-class mail in an Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Bot D.C. 20231 on EL381329469US Express I Date May 26,2000  TYPED NAME: Jorge	n envelope addressed to: x Assign nents, Washington, Mail No.	·	count number: cate copy of this p	: 12-0064  page if paying by deposit	t account)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	<del></del>		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and the original document.  Barry W. Sufrin  Name of Person Signing	belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and o	correct and any	May 2	a true copy of 6, 2000 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

LAFF, WHITESEL & SARET, LTD. 401 North Michigan Avenue, Sulte 1700 Chicago, Illinois 60611-4212

File No. 786-30011

## **ASSIGNMENT**

4	PICTURE TO THE PICTURE TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PICTURE TO THE PICTU	ereby acknowledged, the following inventor or Inv Ronald J. Kovarsky 335 Dell Lane Highland Park, Illinois 60035 USA	Paul Mayer 5719 Laurentide Road Burlington, Wisconsin 53105 USA
nereby a	essigns, transfers and sets over to: Chaney Instrument Company 965 Wells Street Lake Geneva, Wisconsin 53147		
(hereina	USA ofter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire world	lwide right, title and interest in and to the inventi	on known as:
2000 ur granted	ider Seriai No.	PROBE THERMOMETER  ing from International Application No.  and all rights and privileges  bughout the entire world to sue for all past infrin	Under any Letters Datent which may be
expedie addition prepara Convent evidenc	ection with this application and any adi nt, (ii) all papers in connection with am al, continuing, or divisional application tion and filing of any foreign applications tion for Protection of Industrial Property	arge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to a ditional, continuing, or divisional applications, a sy interference or other legal or quasi-legal proof thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which its or with making claims to priority rights granted or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with AS dings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative action any country throughout the world.	is the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or needings relating to this application or any may be necessary in connection with the d under the provisions of the International SIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining
appropr addition	late officials in any other country, to is	d requests the Commissioner of Patents and T sue any and all Letters Patent that may be gra nereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign	anted upon any patent application or any
instrum	(3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants an ent, free of any encumbrances and that r	nd warrants that he has full right to convey the other agreement has been or will be executed	the entire right, title and interest by this in conflict herewith.
Tradem	(4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the laterument any further identification which hark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign (a.y. 8, 2000) Signature of Inventor	1 2 16 1	o, Illinois, authority and power to Insert on ecordation in the United States Patent and
Date 5	Signature of Inventor		
Date	Signature of Invento	Paul Mayer	
the Unit	The execution by the inventor(s) should ted States, it should preferably be signed	d be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sig	n here. If this Assignment is signed outside
Witness	5'		
address	signature	name printed	
Witnes	5.		
address	signature	name printed	

PATENT REEL: 010825 FRAME: 0216

P.FZ

LAFF, WHITESEL & SARET, LTD. 401 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1700 Chicago, Illinois 60611-4212

File No. 786-30010

## **ASSIGNMENT**

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby advnowledged, the following inventor or inventors (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR")

Ho Wai Ming Flat B, 29/F, Block 2 Royal Crest, Tsing Lung Tau N.T., HONG KONG Ronald J. Koversky 335 Dell Lane Highland Park, Illinois 60035 USA

Paul Mayer 5719 Laurentide Road Burlington, Wisconsin 53105 USA

hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to:

Chaney Instrument Company 965 Wells Street Lake Geneva, Wisconsin 53147 USA

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as:

## FORK PROBE THERMOMETER

- (1) The ASSIGNOR agrees without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional application thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filling of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- (2) ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon any patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.
- (3) ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that he has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- (4) ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of LAFF, WHITESEL & SARET of Chicago, Illinois, authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Date	Signature of Inventor	-
Date	Signature of Inventor	Ho Wai Ming
0ste 5/26/00	Signature of Inventor	Ronald D'Kovarsky Jack
,		Paul Mayer

The execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here. If this Assignment is signed outside the United States, it should preferably be signed before a United States Consul.

Witness:		
address	signature	name printed
Witness:		
address	signature	name printed

MAY-26-2000 10:47

312 661 0029

36×

P.03

PATENT REEL: 010825 FRAME: 0217